

73391-5

73391-5

No. 73391-5-I

COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
DIVISION I

---

THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN,

Respondent/Plaintiff

v.

DOES 1-100 inclusive,

Defendants

v.

LLC MEDIA-CONSULT,

Appellant/Third Party.

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT LLC MEDIA-CONSULT

---

Andrew J. Kinstler, WSBA No. 12703  
HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP  
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200  
Seattle, Washington 98154  
(206) 292-1144  
akinstler@helsell.com  
Attorneys for Appellant LLC Media-Consult

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2015 AUG 25 PM 3:02

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. REPLY .....1**

A. Kazakhstan is engaged in improper claim-splitting.....5

B. Kazakhstan’s subpoena duces tecum violates RCW  
5.68.010(3).....10

C. The trial court did not, and could not, impose adequate  
protections on its order compelling disclosure of records  
pursuant to Kazakhstan’s subpoena duces tecum.....17

**II. CONCLUSION .....22**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Am. Mobile Homes of Wash., Inc. v. Seattle-First Nat'l Bank*, 115 Wn.2d 307, 796 P.2d 1276 (1990) .....8, 9

*Bunch v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.*, 180 Wn. App. 37, 321 P.3d 266 (2014) .....8, 9

*Gilman v. Gilman*, 41 Wn.2d 319, 249 P. P.2d 361 (1952).....8

*Howell v. Spokane & Inland Empire Blood Bank*, 117 Wn.2d 619, 818 P.2d 1056 (1991) .....21

*Jones v. City of Centralia*, 157 Wash. 227, 289 P. 14 (1930) .....8

*Kelly-Hansen v. Kelly-Hansen*, 87 Wn. App. 320, 941 P.2d 1108 (1997) .....8

*Landry v. Luscher*, 95 Wn. App. 779, 976 P.2d 1274 (1999).....8

*Sherwin v. Arveson*, 96 Wn.2d 77, 633 P.2d 1335 (1981).....9

*State v. Rinaldo*, 36 Wn. App. 86, 673 P.2d 614 (1983) .....21

**Statutes**

RCW 5.68.010..... passim

RCW 5.51.050.....6

**Rules**

RAP 2.2 .....6

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45.....10

**Other**

28 U.S.C. § 1783.....	10
N.J. Stat. Ann. §§ 2A:84A-21.....	16
